# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Hibbard	06/19/2008
Geoffrey Philip Dyer	06/19/2008
Paul Ian Mackey	06/19/2008
Makomo Tsubono	06/19/2008
Attila Bertok	06/19/2008
Kia Silverbrook	06/19/2008
Nicholas Kenneth Abraham	06/19/2008
David William Jensen	06/19/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	
Street Address:	393 Darling Street	
City:	Balmain	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2041	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12973526

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501384911

(999)999-9999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

+61 2 98186633 Phone:

Email: pair@silverbrookresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Kia Silverbrook Address Line 1: 393 Darling Street

Address Line 4: Balmain, AUSTRALIA 2041

RRE069US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **PATENT** 

REEL: 025530 FRAME: 0823

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey Dalton
Total Attachments: 8 source=RRE069US_Assignments#page1.tif source=RRE069US_Assignments#page2.tif source=RRE069US_Assignments#page3.tif source=RRE069US_Assignments#page4.tif source=RRE069US_Assignments#page5.tif source=RRE069US_Assignments#page6.tif source=RRE069US_Assignments#page7.tif source=RRE069US_Assignments#page7.tif	

Application No. 12/146399 Filing Date: June 25, 2008

Attorney Docket No.RRE054US

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) RRE054US
202 Darling Stroot	The second secon
Whereas, I, Christopher Hibbard of Balmain, NSW 2041	Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement PRINTHEAD MAINTENANCE FACILITY WITH INK STORAGE AND DRIVEN V	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	,
Application Number  for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	June 19, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wa	ales, Australia_ herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW</u>	/ 2041, Australiais de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	and all countries in the world
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventi entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grant	and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sar	me, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	ad this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 19th day of June	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia	·
GA GA	
State of	(Signature)
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20	
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Application No. 12/146399 Filing Date: June 25, 2008

Attorney Docket No.RRE054US

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION  Docket Number (Opt RRE054US		Docket Number (Optional) RRE054US
	393 Darling Street	
Whereas, I, <u>Geoffrey Philip Dyer</u>		ustralia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain PRINTHEAD MAINTENANCE FACILITY WITH I	•	
for which an application for a United S Application Number	tates Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United S	states Patent was executed on <u>J</u>	une 19, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New South Wale	es, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393</u>	Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australiais de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and int	erest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	one dollars (\$_1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable cor	nsideration, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and ex	clusive right to the said invention	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and a	all Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the wo therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title	e, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal represe	entatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same w	ould have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 19th d	ay of June	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia		
State of		Signature)
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to day of, 20	be his free act and deed this	
Seal	//	Internal Dublich
Cour	(1)	lotary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Application No. 12/146399 Filing Date: June 25, 2008

Attorney Docket No.RRE054US

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Attorney Docket No.RRE054US

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION RRE054US 393 Darling Street Whereas, I. Paul Ian Mackey of Balmain, NSW 2041 Australia referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRINTHEAD MAINTENANCE FACILITY WITH INK STORAGE AND DRIVEN VACUUM DRAINAGE COUPLING for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on June 19, 2008, and Whereas. SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is \_ 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$\_1.00\_\_\_), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the world entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States/ I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 19th \_\_day of June Balmain, New South Wales, Australia State of County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Seal (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Application No. 12/146399 Filing Date: June 25, 2008

Attorney Docket No.RRE054US

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Whereas, I, Makomo Tsubono of Balmain, NSW 2041 Australia , he	
	ereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRINTHEAD MAINTENANCE FACILITY WITH INK STORAGE AND DRIVEN VACUUM DRAINAGE CO	LIPLING
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on June 19, 2008	and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein refe	erred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia	_is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereo	fis ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, and all countries in	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/	and the
and all countries ir entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United	States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and be	oehoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Pate	nt may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and s	ale not
been made.	
Executed this 19th day of June , 2008 ,	
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	•
at	
Jaffur I fur	······································
State of(Signature) County of	
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20	
Seal (Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Application No. 12/146399 Filing Date: June 25, 2008

Attorney Docket No.RRE054US

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) RRE054US
Whereas, I, _Attila Bertok	393 Darling Stree of_Balmain, NSW 20	
referred to as applicant, have invented cert PRINTHEAD MAINTENANCE FACILITY WIT	·	
for which an application for a United Application Number		
for which an application for a Unite		on June 19, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTE	of Balmain, New South	n Wales, Australia_ herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is3	93 Darling Street, Balmain, N	ISW 2041, Australia is d
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	l interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum	n of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.</u>	00), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable	consideration, I, the applican	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and	d exclusive right to the said inv	
entire right, title and interest in and to any ar	nd all Patents which may be g	and all countries in the ranted therefor in the United State
I hereby authorize and request the Commi	issioner of Patents and Trade	emarks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,	title, and interest in and to the	same, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal repr	resentatives, to the full end of	the term for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sam	e would have been held by m	e had this assignment and sale n
been made.		
Executed this 19th	_day of _ June	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		·
		Alkle Berths
State of		(Signature)
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument day of, 20	t to be his free act and deed th	is
Seal	A	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Application No. 12/146399 Filing Date: June 25, 2008

Attorney Docket No.RRE054US

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

393 Darling Street of Balmain, NSW 2041 Australia, hereafte eferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Kia Silverbrook of Balmain, NSW 2041 Australia hereafte eferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in			RRE054US
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	Whereas, I, Kia Silverbrook	393 Darling Street of Balmain, NSW 204	11 Australia, hereafter
Application Number  for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on June 19, 2008, and Whereas, _SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is deficitous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$		·	
Whereas, SILVERBROCK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is destinous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is accompleted, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the warm and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States whereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be granted.  State of			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$			on <u>June 19, 2008</u> , and
State of	Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY	CLTD of Balmain, New South \	Wales, Australia herein referred to
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is a convoledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the ward transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the valuable consideration in the United States/and the and all countries in the valuable countries in and all countries in the valuable contribution in the United States and all countries in the United States and all countries in the United States thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States are part to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be presented this	"assignee" whose post office address is	393 Darling Street, Balmain, NS	SW 2041, Australia is de-
chowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assigned and all countries in the wand all count	sirous of acquiring the entire right, title	and interest in the same;	
and all countries in the wand transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States are to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be seen made.  Executed this	Now, therefore, in consideration of the s	sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	0), the receipt whereof is ac-
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the ventire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no seen made.  Executed this	knowledged, and other good and valual	ble consideration, I, the applicant,	by these presents do sell, assign
and all countries in the ventire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no been made.  Executed this19th	and transfer unto said assignee the full	and exclusive right to the said inve	and all countries in the wo ention in the United States/and the
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behood and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no been made.  Executed this		_	and all countries in the w
state of	I hereby authorize and request the Cor	mmissioner of Patents and Traden	narks to issue said United States
state of	Patent to said assignee, of the entire rig	ht, title, and interest in and to the s	ame, for his sole use and behoof;
State of	and for the use and behoof of his legal r	representatives, to the full end of th	ne term for which said Patent may
State of SS:  County of Salfore me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	be granted, as fully and entirely as the s	same would have been held by me	had this assignment and sale not
State of	been made.		
State of	Executed this 19th	day ofJune	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
State of	atBalmain, New South Wales, Austr	alia	
State of			2
	County of)  Before me personally appeared said _ and acknowledged the foregoing instrum	nent to be his free act and deed this	
	Seal		(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Application No. 12/146399 Filing Date: June 25, 2008

Attorney Docket No.RRE054US

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) RRE054US
393 Darling Street Whereas, I, Nicholas Kenneth Abraham of Balmain, NSW 2041	Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement PRINTHEAD MAINTENANCE FACILITY WITH INK STORAGE AND DRIVEN V	ts in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	June 19, 2008, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wa	ales, Australia_herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW	V 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$_1.00	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invent	and all countries in the wor tion in the United States/and the and all countries in the wo
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grant	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sar	me, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	ad this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 19th day of June	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	
1/Am	
State of	(Signature)
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _ day of, 20	
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Application No. 12/146399 Filing Date: June 25, 2008

Attorney Docket No.RRE054US

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION RRE054US 393 Darling Street Whereas, I. David William Jensen of Balmain, NSW 2041 Australia referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRINTHEAD MAINTENANCE FACILITY WITH INK STORAGE AND DRIVEN VACUUM DRAINAGE COUPLING for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number\_\_\_\_\_ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on June 19, 2008 Whereas. SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD of Balmain, New South Wales, Australia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 2041, Australia sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States/and the and all countries in the world entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 19th \_\_day of \_ June Balmain, New South Wales, Australia State of County of \_ Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of \_\_\_\_\_ Seal (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 025530 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 12/20/2010